

V
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 221 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) No.13252/2010 (FOR
PREL.HEARING)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Rudra Pratap Singh, the Housing Commissioner,
U.P.Housing and Development Board, Lucknow to show cause as to why
proceedings may not be initiated against him under the Contempt of Courts
Act, 1971, returnable in eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master