

\200

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 221 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 13252/2010

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel appearing for the non-petitioner in the contempt petition requests and we allow his client two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List the case on 24.09.2013 on which date the non-petitioner shall appear in person.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|