

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CONMT.PET.(C)NO.221 OF 2013
IN
SLP(C)NO.13252 OF 2010

DILIPPETITIONER

VERSUS

SHRI RUDRA PRATAP SINGHRESPONDENT

O R D E R

In view of the affidavit filed by the respondent showing compliance of the order passed by this Court, the notice issued on 12.07.2013 is discharged and the proceedings initiated by the Court are dropped.

The contempt petition is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 22, 2013.

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 221 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 13252/2010

DILIP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RUDRA PRATAP SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pallav Sisodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr.A.Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)